O I M L  C e r t i f i c a t e
Issuing Authority NMi Certin B.V., OIML Issuing Authority NL1
20 December 2024
Certification Board
NMi Certin B.V.
Thijsseweg 11
2629 JA  Delft
The Netherlands

Part Version Checksum Remarks
EVC 02204513 AC4D Main Software
APU 2.0.3.3 0x8C5D7940 Module Software
FPGA 0.12.0.25 0xBFA34CB7 Module Software
Table 2 General characteristics of the 2-path meters
Model
DN
Nominal bore
size
Maximum
Qmax Minimum Qt
Minimum
Qmin
Remarks
[mm] [m3/h] [m3/h] [m3/h] -
TUF-DN25 25 40 4 0,5 -
TUF-DN32 32 65 6,5 0,5 -
TUF-DN40 40 100 10 0,6 -
TUF-DN50 50 160 16 1 -
Table 3 General characteristics of the 4-path meters
Model
DN
Nominal bore
size
Maximum
Qmax Minimum Qt
Minimum
Qmin
Remarks
[mm] [m3/h] [m3/h] [m3/h] -
TUF-DN80 80 400 40 2 -
TUF-DN100 100 650 65 4 -
TUF-DN150 150 1600 160 10 -
TUF-DN200 200 2500 250 15 -
Note regarding tables 2 and 3:
- Higher values for Qmin or Qt and/or lower values for Qmax can be chosen, under the condition
that:
• If ratio 5 ≤ Qmax/Qmin < 50 then ratio Qmax:Qt  05